

No. 101P24

No. _____

First Judicial District

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

GERALD CONSTANZO, BRYAN DAGGOT,)
JOHN DUMBLETON, PHILIP SCHNEIDER,)
CLARA SCHNEIDER, MARGARET BINNS,)
MOHAN NADKARNI, GREGORY A. WANDER,)
RONALD BUCHANAN, STACEY)
MCCONNELL, GARY S. MILLER,)
JEFFREY P. FUSSNER, WILLIAM T. COLLINS,)
REX LUZADER, ELIZABETH SCHWEPPE,)
GERRILEA ADAMS, RICHARD J. CHOWN,)
PATRICIA C. CHOWN, GARY GOSNELL,)
MARY MAGNER, MICHAEL C. BRIGATI,)
ROBERT RICHARDSON, MARYANN)
DUMBLETON, and COROLLA CIVIC)
ASSOCIATION,)

Plaintiffs,)

v.)

CURRITUCK COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA;)
THE CURRITUCK COUNTY TOURISM)
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY; THE)
CURRITUCK COUNTY BOARD OF)
COMMISSIONERS; and DANIEL F.)
SCANLON II, CURRITUCK COUNTY)
MANAGER and BUDGET OFFICER,)
both in his official capacity and in his individual)
capacity,)

Defendants.)

From Currituck County

No. 19 CVS 171

**PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW BY
DEFENDANTS CURRITUCK COUNTY *ET. AL.***

INDEX

I.	PROCEDURAL HISTORY	2
II.	FACTS	4
	A. Statutory authority and spending decisions	4
	B. Commissioners' judgment about tourism-related expenditures	8
III.	REASONS WHY REVIEW IS NECESSARY.....	12
	A. This case involves a matter of significant public interest because it addresses whether local governments, through their public officials, have the discretion to determine that spending on public safety services, such as law enforcement, helps attract tourists to their jurisdictions.	12
	B. This case is of significant interest to the jurisprudence of the State because it involves the standard for determining when public officials abuse their discretion in spending tax revenue under a statute giving them broad authority to do so.	13
	1. North Carolina has a well-established standard for determining whether public officials have abused their discretion, and the Court of Appeals did not address it.....	14
	2. The evidence shows that the Currituck County commissioners did not abuse their discretion, but the Court of Appeals did not address the issue.	18
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	26
V.	ISSUES TO BE PRESENTED	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Act-Up Triangle v. Comm. for Health Services,</u> 345 N.C. 699, 483 S.E.2d 388 (1997)	16
<u>Alamance County v. N.C. Dep’t of Human Resources,</u> 58 N.C. App. 748, 294 S.E.2d 377 (1982)	16, 17
<u>Barbour v. Carteret County,</u> 255 N.C. 177, 120 S.E.2d 448 (1961)	16
<u>Burton v. City of Reidsville,</u> 243 N.C. 405, 90 S.E.2d 700 (1956)	15, 16
<u>Costanzo v. Currituck County,</u> __ N.C. App. __, 2024 WL 1171799 (Mar. 19, 2024)	3, 14, 18, 26
<u>Little v. Penn Ventilator Co.,</u> 317 N.C. 206, 345 S.E.2d 204 (1986)	14, 15
<u>Painter v. Wake County Bd. of Educ.,</u> 288 N.C. 165, 217 S.E.2d 650 (1975)	16, 17
<u>Pue v. Hood,</u> 222 N.C. 310, 22 S.E.2d 896 (1942)	14
<u>Reese v. Mecklenburg County,</u> 204 N.C. App. 410, 694 S.E.2d 453 (2010)	17

Statutes

North Carolina General Statutes Section 7A-31	1
N.C. Sess. Law 1987, Chapter 209, H.B. 555, § 1(e)	5
N.C. Sess. Law 2004-95, H.B. 1721, § 1(a2)	4
N.C. Sess. Law 2004-95, H.B. 1721, §§ 2(e) and e(4)	4, 5
N.C. Sess. Law 2004-95, H.B. 1721, §§ 3(1.1) and (c)	6
N.C. Sess. Law 2008-54, H.B. 2763, § 1	6

Rules

North Carolina Rule of Appellate Procedure 15..... 1

Other Authorities

COATES CANONS: NC LOCAL GOVERNMENT LAW, UNC School of Government,
April 4, 2024 1, 12
